PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KIMMO PUHAKKA | 11/28/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Goldpower Limited |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Sea Meadow House |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 116 Blackburne Highway Road |
| City: | Road Town, Tortola |
| State/Country: | BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10532119 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: kmason@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: **KENYON & KENYON LLP**

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12763/48401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn W. O'Dowd

Total Attachments: 1

source=1276348401assignment(1)031309#page1.tif

PATENT

500810204 REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0544

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

PATENT REEL: 022412 FRAME: 0545